## LaGrange County Drainage Board 114 West Michigan Street LaGrange County Office Building LaGrange, IN 46761

## Agenda Notice LAGRANGE COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

The LaGrange County Drainage Board will meet in a public hearing on:

April 6<sup>th</sup>, 2021 starting at 6:00 P.M.,
in the Commissioner's Room 1<sup>st</sup> Floor of the LaGrange County Office Building
114 West Michigan St, La Grange, IN 46761
with the following proposed agenda:

Call to order: Adopt Agenda:

Minutes of previous meetings: N/A

6:00 PM: #17 RICHARDS – Establishment of New Regulated Drain

6:15 PM: #17 RICHARDS – Maintenance Fund

6:30 PM: #17 RICHARDS – Reconstruction of Regulated Drain

Posted:

Time: 3:00 pm, Thursday, April 1, 2021 By: Zach Holsinger, County Surveyor

The County of LaGrange does not discriminate because of disability in the admission to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. The LaGrange County Engineer has been designated to coordinate compliance with nondiscrimination requirements contained in Section 35.107 of the Department of Justice Regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act and the rights provided after that are available from the LaGrange County Engineer. Suggestions on how the County can better meet the needs of those persons with disabilities may be submitted to the LaGrange County Engineer, 300 E. Factory Street, LaGrange, IN 46761, or by telephone at 260-499-6352.